

House of Representatives

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 2 August 2022

Animal Welfare Amendment Bill

Proposed amendments

Nicola Grigg, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 2

In *clause 2(a)*, replace “**2023**” (page 2, line 6) with “**2024**”.

Clause 5

In *clause 5(2)*, *new section 40(2A)*, replace “2023” (page 2, line 23) with “2024”.

Clause 6

In *clause 6*, replace “2023” (page 2, line 27) with “2024”.

Clause 7

In *clause 7*, *new section 41(2)*, replace “2023” (page 3, line 2) with “2024”.

Clause 10

In *clause 10*, *new section 48(1A)*, replace “2023” (page 3, line 13) with “2024”.

Clause 11

In *clause 11*, replace “2023” (page 3, line 16) with “2024”.

Schedule

In the *Schedule*, *new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, heading to *new clause 5*, replace “**2023**” (page 4, line 6) with “**2024**”.

In the *Schedule*, *new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 5(1)(b)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 9) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule*, *new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 5(2)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 10) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 5(2)(b)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 14) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, heading to *new clause 6* , replace “2023” (page 4, line 16) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 6(1)(b)* , replace “2023” (page 4, line 20) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 6(2)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 22) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 6(3)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 25) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in the heading of *new clause 7*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 28) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 7(1)(b)*, replace “2023” (page 4, line 31) with “2024”.

In the *Schedule, new Part 2 of Schedule 4*, in *new clause 7(2)(b)*, replace “2023” (page 5, line 2) with “2024”.

Explanatory note

This Supplementary Order Paper amends the Animal Welfare Amendment Bill to delay the commencement of the prohibition on live exports by a year.